NOTICE

Village of Ludlow Public Hearing November 14, 2023, 6:30 P.M.

Notice is hereby given that the Village of Ludlow, Illinois Board of Trustees will hold a Public Hearing regarding a Proposed Sewage and Wastewater Treatment Plan on November 14, 2023, at 6:30 p.m. at the Ludlow Village Office & Community Center located at 202 E. Thomas St. Ludlow, Illinois.

AGENDA

Call to Order

Presentation of Proposed Sewage and Wastewater Treatment Plan Narendra Patel, Fehr-Graham Engineering

Public Comment

Adjourn

NOTICE

Village of Ludlow Trustees Regular Meeting November 14, 2023, 7:00 P.M.

Notice is hereby given that the Village of Ludlow, Illinois Board of Trustees will hold their Regular Meeting on November 14, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. at the Ludlow Village Office & Community Center located at 202 E. Thomas St. Ludlow, Illinois.

AGENDA

Call to Order

Public Comment

Approval of Consent Agenda:

- 1. Minutes of October 10, 2023, Trustees Regular Meeting
- 2. October 2023 Financial Reports
- 3. November 2023 Expense Reports

Correspondence

Reports:

- 1. Mayor
- 2. Police Chief
- 3. Street & Water
- 4. Zoning & Permits
- 5. Clerk Treasurer

Discussion Items:

- 1. Water Main Project Phase 2 Updates
- 2. Marguerite Walker Childrens Park
- 3. Community Center Rental Policies
- 4. Paid Leave Policy and Ordinance
- 5. TY2023 Levy Ordinance

Action Items:

1. Adopt Resolution 2023-R-15 Resolution to Maintain Membership with Illinois Municipal League and Approve the Annual Payment to IML Risk Management Association for 2024

Adjournment

<mark>Posted 11/12/2023</mark> Dawn Good-Adwell, Clerk